
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4319
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ASSURANCE FROM BRITISH COUNCIL
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any assurance from British Council in London to get access to its 'India Papers';

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has made any plan to collaborate with British Council either to digitalize or bring back these valuable archival records; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE AND TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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